
Weekly Docket

Halifax Supreme Court
Monday, December 1, 2025

Court Room  
Justice/ Judge

Time Case LawyersEvent Name
Day Of

302 Courtroom 

303 Courtroom 

304 Courtroom

503 Courtroom

4:30 PM

4:30 PM

1:00 PM

1:30 PM

4:30 PM

4:30 PM

4:30 PM

CRT-540424 - His Majesty the King Vs. Valdo 

Pauyo

CRH-533821 - His Majesty the King Vs. 

Gamon Jay Leacock

PUBLICATION BAN - 

Interim Pub Ban pursuant to s. 486.4 & s.486.5

on Count 1 of the Indictment until a formal 

hearing is scheduled

s.486.4 & s.486.5 cc

SH-545205 - Danny Mizrachi and Melissa 

Mizrachi Vs. Andrew Douglas/Frank Magazine

CRH-533538 - His Majesty the King Vs. 

Gregory Francis Malone

NO PUBLICATION BAN ON RECORD

SH-486776 - Royal Bank of Canada  Vs. John 

Bradley Campbell and Marsha MacDonald

SH-514891 - Jennifer Ann Morris Vs. Primmum

Insurance Company

Roberts, Cory

Pauyo, Valdo (SR)

Provincial, Crown

Leacock, Gamon Jay (SR)

Mizrachi, Danny (SR)

Mizrachi, Melissa (SR)

Douglas, Andrew (SR)

Conohan, Emily (SR)

McCarroll, Sean

Nodelman, Joshua

Santimaw, Josh

Campbell, John Bradley 

(SR)

MacDonald, Marsha (SR)

McCarthy, Candee

Snow, Nicolle

Vihvelin, Derek

Criminal - Pre-trial 

Applications

OTH - Other

Criminal - Pre-trial 

Conference

WL - Recorded 

Telephone 

Conferences

Criminal - JURY TRIAL

WL - Motion

WL - Trial

Day 3 of 12

Day 1 of 5

Day 1 of 8

9:30 AM

9:30 AM

12:30 PM

12:30 PM

9:30 AM

10:00 AM

9:30 AM

Virtual from Sydney - R v Reynolds (CRS 533235)

Submissions

Clerk/ Ct. Reporter

301 Courtroom

701 Courtroom



Weekly Docket

Halifax Supreme Court
Monday, December 1, 2025

Court Room  
Justice/ Judge

Time Case LawyersEvent Name
Day Of

702 Courtroom

702 Courtroom

703 Courtroom

11:00 AM

12:30 PM

2:30 PM

12:30 PM

3:30 PM

4:30 PM

SH-545333 - Nathan Kirk Dempsey Vs. Office 

of the Nova Scotia Police Complaints 

Commissioner

SH-530600 - 4519497 Nova Scotia Limited  

Vs. Grant Thornton Limited, in its capacity as 

Trustee in Bankruptcy for Chester Basin 

Seafood Group Inc.

SH-542510 - Carl E. Bolch III Vs. James R. 

Sinclair and Visual Spirit, Inc.

SH-545272 - Islam Hassan Ellaithy Vs. Debbie

Power and  Power and Gold Property Service 

Inc.

SH-501229 - Madison Morgan Vs. Danielle 

McCarthy

Dempsey, Nathan Kirk 

(SR)

Thompson, Myles

Kingston, Stephen

Grant Thornton Limited, 

(SR)

Santimaw, Josh

Sinclair, James R. (SR)

Visual Spirit, Inc. (SR)

Ellaithy, Islam Hassan (SR)

Power, Debbie (SR)

Power and Gold Property 

Service Inc. (SR)

Mitchell, Jeff

Burke, Joseph F.

Ch - General 

Chambers

Ch - Motion for 

Directions

WL - Motion

WL - Recorded 

Telephone 

Conferences

SCCH App. - Small 

Claims Appeals

WL - Trial

Day 1 of 5

Day 9 of 9

9:30 AM

11:00 AM

2:00 PM

12:00 PM

2:00 PM

9:30 AM

Clerk/ Ct. Reporter

703 Courtroom

Mellor  #1



Weekly Docket

Halifax Supreme Court
Tuesday, December 2, 2025

Court Room  
Justice/ Judge

Time Case LawyersEvent Name
Day Of

302 Courtroom

303 Courtroom

303 Courtroom

304 Courtroom

402 Courtroom

503 Courtroom

503 Courtroom

4:30 PM

4:30 PM

12:00 PM

1:30 PM

4:30 PM

10:30 AM

2:00 PM

4:30 PM

CRT-540424 - His Majesty the King Vs. Valdo 

Pauyo

CRH-530698 - His Majesty the King Vs. Gerry 

Morash

s.486.4 & s.486.5 cc

SH-545564 - Xueqin Wen Vs. RCNOVA 

Construction Limited

SH-545291 - RCNOVA Construction Limited 

Vs. XueQin Wen

CRH-542462 - His Majesty the King Vs. Justin 

Oldham

PUBLICATION BAN - 

s. 539.(1)

CRH-533538 - His Majesty the King Vs. 

Gregory Francis Malone

NO PUBLICATION BAN ON RECORD

SH-547515 - Express Mortgage Corporation 

Limited, a secured lender of 4499127 Nova 

Scotia Limited

SH-522464 - Independent Fisheries Limited  

Vs. AC Live Lobster Inc. , Canada Dacheng 

International Trading Co. Inc.

SH-499962 - Kathleen Mattatall Vs. Heather 

Thibodeau

Roberts, Cory

Pauyo, Valdo (SR)

Provincial, Crown

Mancini, Anna

RCNOVA Construction 

Limited (SR)

Wen, XueQin (SR)

Wen, Xueqin (SR)

RCNOVA Construction 

Limited (SR)

Federal, Crown

Linh, Quy

McCarroll, Sean

Nodelman, Joshua

Wedlake, David

Watt, Daniel

Sutherland, Nathan

Mattatall, Kathleen (SR)

Briand, Sarah-Jo

Criminal - Pre-trial 

Applications

Criminal - Plea and 

Date

SCCH App. - Small 

Claims Appeals

Criminal - Recorded 

Telephone Conference

Criminal - JURY TRIAL

WL - Motion

WL - Recorded 

Telephone 

Conferences

WL - Recorded 

Telephone 

Conferences

Day 4 of 12

Day 2 of 5

9:30 AM

1:00 PM

10:30 AM

1:00 PM

9:30 AM

9:30 AM

12:30 PM

3:00 PM

Clerk/ Ct. Reporter

301 Courtroom



Weekly Docket

Halifax Supreme Court
Tuesday, December 2, 2025

Court Room  
Justice/ Judge

Time Case LawyersEvent Name
Day Of

702 Courtroom

Virtual Courtroom 4

4:30 PM

11:00 AM

12:30 PM

4:30 PM

11:00 AM

SH-514891 - Jennifer Ann Morris Vs. Primmum

Insurance Company

SH-547771 - Duane Saulnier, D.P. Saulnier 

Professional Corporation Incorporated and 

D.P. Saulnier Professional Services

Corporation Incorporated Vs. Attorney General

of Canada

SH-520164 - Distinguished Properties Inc  Vs. 

First Mutual Properties Limited

CRS-535361 - His Majesty the King Vs. 

Michael James Edward KING

Snow, Nicolle

Vihvelin, Derek

Awad, K.C., Brian K.

McInnis, Tanner

Aucoin, Jeff

Fraser, K.C., Andrew

Fudge-Lucas, Bronte

Arseneau, Danielle

WL - Trial

Ch - General 

Chambers

Ch - Motion for 

Directions

SP Ch - Special Time 

Chambers

Criminal - Pre-trial 

Conference

Day 2 of 8

Day 2 of 5

9:30 AM

9:30 AM

11:00 AM

2:00 PM

10:30 AM

Clerk/ Ct. Reporter

701 Courtroom

702 Courtroom



Weekly Docket

Halifax Supreme Court
Wednesday, December 3, 2025

Court Room  
Justice/ Judge

Time Case LawyersEvent Name
Day Of

302 Courtroom

302 Courtroom

303 Courtroom

304 Courtroom

504 Courtroom

4:30 PM

12:30 PM

4:30 PM

3:00 PM

4:30 PM

4:30 PM

4:30 PM

CRT-540424 - His Majesty the King Vs. Valdo 

Pauyo

CRH-540717 - His Majesty the King Vs. 

Mohamed Issak

PUBLICATION BAN - 

s.517(1) cc

SH-492560 - Omega Formwork Inc.  Vs.  

778938 Ontario Limited o/a Starfish Properties 

and The Roy Building Limited Vs. Ellisdon 

SH-541159 - Christina Cox Vs. Nova Scotia 

Health

CRH-533538 - His Majesty the King Vs. 

Gregory Francis Malone

NO PUBLICATION BAN ON RECORD

SH-514891 - Jennifer Ann Morris Vs. Primmum

Insurance Company

Roberts, Cory

Pauyo, Valdo (SR)

Provincial, Crown

Issak, Mohamed (SR)

MacNeil, James D.

Rubin, Nancy Gail

Robinson, K.C., 

Christopher  (C.C.)

Conway, Michael

Campbell, Scott R.

McCarroll, Sean

Nodelman, Joshua

Snow, Nicolle

Vihvelin, Derek

Criminal - Pre-trial 

Applications

Criminal - Pre-trial 

Conference

WL - Motion

WL - Recorded 

Telephone 

Conferences

Criminal - JURY TRIAL

CA - Telephone 

Chambers

WL - Trial

Day 5 of 12

Day 3 of 5

Day 3 of 8

9:30 AM

11:00 AM

2:00 PM

2:00 PM

9:30 AM

9:30 AM

9:30 AM

Clerk/ Ct. Reporter

301 Courtroom

701 Courtroom



Weekly Docket

Halifax Supreme Court
Wednesday, December 3, 2025

Court Room  
Justice/ Judge

Time Case LawyersEvent Name
Day Of

702 Courtroom

703 Courtroom

11:00 AM

12:30 PM

12:00 PM

SH-545345 - Wesley Douglas Reynolds Vs. 

The Miller Group c.o.b. Miller Paving Limited

SH-509361 - Irving Shipbuilding Inc. Vs. 

Beazley Syndicates AFB 2623 and AFB 623 at

Lloyd's

Brown, Ian

The Miller Group (SR)

Machum, K.C., Geoffrey

Awad, K.C., Michelle

Rhodes, Laura

Ch - General 

Chambers

Ch - Motion for 

Directions

WL - Case 

Management

Day 3 of 5

9:30 AM

11:00 AM

11:00 AM

Order for damages

Clerk/ Ct. Reporter



Weekly Docket

Halifax Supreme Court
Thursday, December 4, 2025

Court Room  
Justice/ Judge

Time Case LawyersEvent Name
Day Of

302 Courtroom

302 Courtroom

303 Courtroom

304 Courtroom

304 Courtroom

4:30 PM

11:00 AM

4:30 PM

1:00 PM

4:30 PM

1:30 PM

4:30 PM

CRT-540424 - His Majesty the King Vs. Valdo 

Pauyo

SH-539194 - His Majesty the King Vs. Keith 

Warren Burke

PUBLICATION BAN - 

s.486.4 and s.486.5 cc

CRH-541321 - His Majesty the King Vs. John 

Nicolas Allen Simec

s.539(1) cc

CRH-533538 - His Majesty the King Vs. 

Gregory Francis Malone

NO PUBLICATION BAN ON RECORD

CRH-533672 - His Majesty the King Vs. Aaron 

Daniel Crawley

PUBLICATION BAN - s. 648 cc

s.517(1) cc

SH-514891 - Jennifer Ann Morris Vs. Primmum

Insurance Company

Roberts, Cory

Pauyo, Valdo (SR)

Provincial, Crown

Burke, Keith Warren (SR)

Moors, Jeffrey S.

MacDonald, Allan

McCarroll, Sean

Nodelman, Joshua

Taylor, Eric G.

Crawley, Aaron Daniel 

(SR)

Snow, Nicolle

Vihvelin, Derek

Criminal - Pre-trial 

Applications

Crownside - Crownside

Criminal - Appeals

Criminal - Status 

Update

Criminal - JURY TRIAL

Criminal - Pre-trial 

Conference

WL - Trial

Day 6 of 12

Day 4 of 5

Day 4 of 8

9:30 AM

9:00 AM

11:00 AM

12:30 PM

9:30 AM

12:30 PM

9:30 AM

Summary Conviction Appeal

Clerk/ Ct. Reporter

301 Courtroom

701 Courtroom



Weekly Docket

Halifax Supreme Court
Thursday, December 4, 2025

Court Room  
Justice/ Judge

Time Case LawyersEvent Name
Day Of

702 Courtroom

702 Courtroom

11:00 AM

12:30 PM

4:30 PM

SH-536499 - Hekmat Jarrar carrying on 

buisness as Hebco Resources and Trade, and 

Hejco Resources Inc.  Vs. Halifax Regional 

Municipality Vs. Upper Hammonds Plains 

Community Land  Trust

SH-530381 - Bilomba Inc. (o/a) Fully Promoted

Canada) v. John (Jack) Barrett, 3338255 Nova

Scotia Limited , Creative Cresting Print and 

Promo Ltd., and  Aaron Philip Keith Barrett

Simpson, James Ian

Nearing, Kelsey

Campbell, Scott R.

Mroz, Robert

Schipilow, Douglas

Ch - General 

Chambers

Ch - Motion for 

Directions

SP Ch - Special Time 

Chambers

Day 4 of 5

9:30 AM

11:00 AM

2:00 PM

Clerk/ Ct. Reporter



Weekly Docket

Halifax Supreme Court
Friday, December 5, 2025

Court Room  
Justice/ Judge

Time Case LawyersEvent Name
Day Of

302 Courtroom

303 Courtroom

304 Courtroom

304 Courtroom

701 Courtroom

4:30 PM

4:30 PM

2:00 PM

10:30 AM

4:30 PM

4:30 PM

4:30 PM

4:30 PM

CRT-540424 - His Majesty the King Vs. Valdo 

Pauyo

CRH-536615 - His Majesty the King Vs. Scott 

Matthew Saunders

NO PUBLICATION BAN ON RECORD

CRH-535576 - His Majesty the King  Vs. 

Raheem Orlando Munroe

NO PUBLICATION BAN ON RECORD

CRH-539158 - His Majesty the King Vs. Joel 

Edward Bernard

PUBLICATION BAN - 

s.486.4 & s.486.5 cc

CRH-537993 - His Majesty the King Vs. 

Hassan Abdi Jama

NO PUBLICATION BAN ON RECORD

CRH-533538 - His Majesty the King Vs. 

Gregory Francis Malone

NO PUBLICATION BAN ON RECORD

CRH-527886 - His Majesty the King Vs. John 

Alexander Cripps

PUBLICATION BAN - 

s.486.4 & s.486.5 cc

Roberts, Cory

Pauyo, Valdo (SR)

Provincial, Crown

MacDonald, Stanley

Provincial, Crown

MacEwen, Patrick

Provincial, Crown

Rasmussen, Andrea

McCarroll, Sean

Jama, Hassan Abdi (SR)

The Attorney General of 

Nova Scotia (SR)

McCarroll, Sean

Nodelman, Joshua

Provincial, Crown

Bailey, Mark

Criminal - Pre-trial 

Applications

Criminal - Trial 

Continuation

Criminal - Decision

Criminal - Pre-trial 

Conference

Criminal - Sentence

Criminal - JURY TRIAL

Criminal - Plea and 

Date

BC - Bankruptcy 

Hearing

Day 7 of 12

Day 5 of 5

9:30 AM

9:00 AM

12:00 PM

9:30 AM

10:30 AM

9:30 AM

2:00 PM

9:30 AM

Clerk/ Ct. Reporter

301 Courtroom



Weekly Docket

Halifax Supreme Court
Friday, December 5, 2025

Court Room  
Justice/ Judge

Time Case LawyersEvent Name
Day Of

702 Courtroom

703 Courtroom

703 Courtroom

703 Courtroom

11:00 AM

1:30 PM

11:00 AM

2:00 PM

4:30 PM

SH-548787 - And in the Matter of the Plan or 

Arrangement of Precision Concrete Services 

Limited , Able Infrastructure Inc. , DKPY 

Holdings Limited , Bespoke Canadian 

Investments Inc. , Breton Concrete Services 

Ltd. , Precision holdings Limited , PCSL 

Developments Limited , 3327533 Nova Scotia 

Limited , PDY Holdings Limited , Kileyco 

Holdings Inc.

CRH-519704 - His Majesty the King Vs. 

Nicholas Bruce Stewart

PUBLICATION BAN - 

s.486.4 & s.486.5 cc

SH-500182 - Hope McCallum,  Matthew 

McCallum by his litigation guardian, Hope 

mcCallum and,  Quinn McCallum by his 

litigation guardian Hope McCallum Vs. Darren 

Dennis,  Connie Dennis

Santimaw, Josh

xxx (SR)

McOnie, Kimberley

Boubnov, Pavel

Wagner, Lisa

Samson, Christian

Ch - General 

Chambers

AD - Appearance Day

WL - Motion

Criminal - Pre-trial 

Conference

WL - Pre-trial 

Applications

Day 5 of 5

9:30 AM

12:00 PM

10:00 AM

1:00 PM

2:00 PM

Clerk/ Ct. Reporter




