Halifax Supreme Court Monday, December 1, 2025

Court Room Justice/ Judge Clerk/ Ct. Reporter	Time	Case	Event Name Day Of	Lawyers
301 Courtroom	9:30 AM 4:30 PM	CRT-540424 - His Majesty the King Vs. Valdo Pauyo	Criminal - Pre-trial Applications Day 3 of 12	Roberts, Cory Pauyo, Valdo (SR)
302 Courtroom	9:30 AM 4:30 PM Virtual fror	n Sydney - R v Reynolds (CRS 533235)	OTH - Other	
	12:30 PM 1:00 PM	CRH-533821 - His Majesty the King Vs. Gamon Jay Leacock PUBLICATION BAN - Interim Pub Ban pursuant to s. 486.4 & s.486.5 on Count 1 of the Indictment until a formal hearing is scheduled s.486.4 & s.486.5 cc	Criminal - Pre-trial Conference	Provincial, Crown Leacock, Gamon Jay (SR)
303 Courtroom	12:30 PM 1:30 PM	SH-545205 - Danny Mizrachi and Melissa Mizrachi Vs. Andrew Douglas/Frank Magazine	WL - Recorded Telephone Conferences	Mizrachi, Danny (SR) Mizrachi, Melissa (SR) Douglas, Andrew (SR) Conohan, Emily (SR)
304 Courtroom	9:30 AM 4:30 PM	CRH-533538 - His Majesty the King Vs. Gregory Francis Malone NO PUBLICATION BAN ON RECORD	Criminal - JURY TRIAL Day 1 of 5	McCarroll, Sean Nodelman, Joshua
503 Courtroom	10:00 AM 4:30 PM	SH-486776 - Royal Bank of Canada Vs. John Bradley Campbell and Marsha MacDonald	WL - Motion	Santimaw, Josh Campbell, John Bradley (SR) MacDonald, Marsha (SR) McCarthy, Candee
	Submissio	ns		
701 Courtroom	9:30 AM 4:30 PM	SH-514891 - Jennifer Ann Morris Vs. Primmum Insurance Company	WL - Trial Day 1 of 8	Snow, Nicolle Vihvelin, Derek

Halifax Supreme Court Monday, December 1, 2025

Court Room Justice/ Judge Clerk/ Ct. Reporter	Time	Case	Event Name Day Of	Lawyers
702 Courtroom	9:30 AM 11:00 AM		Ch - General Chambers Day 1 of 5	
	11:00 AM 12:30 PM	SH-545333 - Nathan Kirk Dempsey Vs. Office of the Nova Scotia Police Complaints Commissioner	Ch - Motion for Directions	Dempsey, Nathan Kirk (SR) Thompson, Myles
702 Courtroom	2:00 PM 2:30 PM	SH-530600 - 4519497 Nova Scotia Limited Vs. Grant Thornton Limited, in its capacity as Trustee in Bankruptcy for Chester Basin Seafood Group Inc.	WL - Motion	Kingston, Stephen Grant Thornton Limited, (SR)
703 Courtroom	12:00 PM 12:30 PM	SH-542510 - Carl E. Bolch III Vs. James R. Sinclair and Visual Spirit, Inc.	WL - Recorded Telephone Conferences	Santimaw, Josh Sinclair, James R. (SR) Visual Spirit, Inc. (SR)
703 Courtroom	2:00 PM 3:30 PM	SH-545272 - Islam Hassan Ellaithy Vs. Debbie Power and Power and Gold Property Service Inc.	SCCH App Small Claims Appeals	Ellaithy, Islam Hassan (SR) Power, Debbie (SR) Power and Gold Property Service Inc. (SR)
Mellor #1	9:30 AM 4:30 PM	SH-501229 - Madison Morgan Vs. Danielle McCarthy	WL - Trial Day 9 of 9	Mitchell, Jeff Burke, Joseph F.

Halifax Supreme Court Tuesday, December 2, 2025

Court Room Justice/ Judge Clerk/ Ct. Reporter	Time	Case	Event Name Day Of	Lawyers
301 Courtroom	9:30 AM 4:30 PM	CRT-540424 - His Majesty the King Vs. Valdo Pauyo	Criminal - Pre-trial Applications Day 4 of 12	Roberts, Cory Pauyo, Valdo (SR)
302 Courtroom	1:00 PM 4:30 PM	CRH-530698 - His Majesty the King Vs. Gerry Morash s.486.4 & s.486.5 cc	Criminal - Plea and Date	Provincial, Crown Mancini, Anna
303 Courtroom	10:30 AM 12:00 PM	SH-545564 - Xueqin Wen Vs. RCNOVA Construction Limited SH-545291 - RCNOVA Construction Limited Vs. XueQin Wen	SCCH App Small Claims Appeals	RCNOVA Construction Limited (SR) Wen, XueQin (SR) Wen, Xueqin (SR) RCNOVA Construction Limited (SR)
303 Courtroom	1:00 PM 1:30 PM	CRH-542462 - His Majesty the King Vs. Justin Oldham PUBLICATION BAN - s. 539.(1)	Criminal - Recorded Telephone Conference	Federal, Crown Linh, Quy
304 Courtroom	9:30 AM 4:30 PM	CRH-533538 - His Majesty the King Vs. Gregory Francis Malone NO PUBLICATION BAN ON RECORD	Criminal - JURY TRIAL Day 2 of 5	McCarroll, Sean Nodelman, Joshua
402 Courtroom	9:30 AM 10:30 AM	SH-547515 - Express Mortgage Corporation Limited, a secured lender of 4499127 Nova Scotia Limited	WL - Motion	Wedlake, David
503 Courtroom	12:30 PM 2:00 PM	SH-522464 - Independent Fisheries Limited Vs. AC Live Lobster Inc. , Canada Dacheng International Trading Co. Inc.	WL - Recorded Telephone Conferences	Watt, Daniel Sutherland, Nathan
503 Courtroom	3:00 PM 4:30 PM	SH-499962 - Kathleen Mattatall Vs. Heather Thibodeau	WL - Recorded Telephone Conferences	Mattatall, Kathleen (SR) Briand, Sarah-Jo

Halifax Supreme Court Tuesday, December 2, 2025

Court Room Justice/ Judge Clerk/ Ct. Reporter	Time	Case	Event Name Day Of	Lawyers
701 Courtroom	9:30 AM 4:30 PM	SH-514891 - Jennifer Ann Morris Vs. Primmum Insurance Company	WL - Trial Day 2 of 8	Snow, Nicolle Vihvelin, Derek
702 Courtroom	9:30 AM 11:00 AM		Ch - General Chambers Day 2 of 5	
	11:00 AM 12:30 PM	SH-547771 - Duane Saulnier, D.P. Saulnier Professional Corporation Incorporated and D.P. Saulnier Professional Services Corporation Incorporated Vs. Attorney General of Canada	Ch - Motion for Directions	Awad, K.C., Brian K. McInnis, Tanner
702 Courtroom	2:00 PM 4:30 PM	SH-520164 - Distinguished Properties Inc Vs. First Mutual Properties Limited	SP Ch - Special Time Chambers	Aucoin, Jeff Fraser, K.C., Andrew
Virtual Courtroom 4	10:30 AM 11:00 AM	CRS-535361 - His Majesty the King Vs. Michael James Edward KING	Criminal - Pre-trial Conference	Fudge-Lucas, Bronte Arseneau, Danielle

Halifax Supreme Court Wednesday, December 3, 2025

Court Room Justice/ Judge Clerk/ Ct. Reporter	Time	Case	Event Name Day Of	Lawyers
301 Courtroom	9:30 AM 4:30 PM	CRT-540424 - His Majesty the King Vs. Valdo Pauyo	Criminal - Pre-trial Applications Day 5 of 12	Roberts, Cory Pauyo, Valdo (SR)
302 Courtroom	11:00 AM 12:30 PM	CRH-540717 - His Majesty the King Vs. Mohamed Issak PUBLICATION BAN - s.517(1) cc	Criminal - Pre-trial Conference	Provincial, Crown Issak, Mohamed (SR)
302 Courtroom	2:00 PM 4:30 PM	SH-492560 - Omega Formwork Inc. Vs. 778938 Ontario Limited o/a Starfish Properties and The Roy Building Limited Vs. Ellisdon	WL - Motion	MacNeil, James D. Rubin, Nancy Gail Robinson, K.C., Christopher (C.C.)
303 Courtroom	2:00 PM 3:00 PM	SH-541159 - Christina Cox Vs. Nova Scotia Health	WL - Recorded Telephone Conferences	Conway, Michael Campbell, Scott R.
304 Courtroom	9:30 AM 4:30 PM	CRH-533538 - His Majesty the King Vs. Gregory Francis Malone NO PUBLICATION BAN ON RECORD	Criminal - JURY TRIAL Day 3 of 5	McCarroll, Sean Nodelman, Joshua
504 Courtroom	9:30 AM 4:30 PM		CA - Telephone Chambers	
701 Courtroom	9:30 AM 4:30 PM	SH-514891 - Jennifer Ann Morris Vs. Primmum Insurance Company	WL - Trial Day 3 of 8	Snow, Nicolle Vihvelin, Derek

Halifax Supreme Court Wednesday, December 3, 2025

Court Room Justice/ Judge Clerk/ Ct. Reporter	Time	Case	Event Name Day Of	Lawyers
702 Courtroom	9:30 AM 11:00 AM 11:00 AM 12:30 PM	SH-545345 - Wesley Douglas Reynolds Vs. The Miller Group c.o.b. Miller Paving Limited	Ch - General Chambers Day 3 of 5 Ch - Motion for Directions	Brown, Ian The Miller Group (SR)
	Order for o	damages		
703 Courtroom	11:00 AM 12:00 PM	SH-509361 - Irving Shipbuilding Inc. Vs. Beazley Syndicates AFB 2623 and AFB 623 at Lloyd's	WL - Case Management	Machum, K.C., Geoffrey Awad, K.C., Michelle Rhodes, Laura

Halifax Supreme Court Thursday, December 4, 2025

		mursday, December 4, 20.		
Court Room Justice/ Judge Clerk/ Ct. Reporter	Time	Case	Event Name Day Of	Lawyers
301 Courtroom	9:30 AM 4:30 PM	CRT-540424 - His Majesty the King Vs. Valdo Pauyo	Criminal - Pre-trial Applications Day 6 of 12	Roberts, Cory Pauyo, Valdo (SR)
302 Courtroom	9:00 AM 11:00 AM		Crownside - Crownside	
302 Courtroom	11:00 AM 4:30 PM	SH-539194 - His Majesty the King Vs. Keith Warren Burke PUBLICATION BAN - s.486.4 and s.486.5 cc Conviction Appeal	Criminal - Appeals	Provincial, Crown Burke, Keith Warren (SR)
303 Courtroom	12:30 PM 1:00 PM	CRH-541321 - His Majesty the King Vs. John Nicolas Allen Simec s.539(1) cc	Criminal - Status Update	Moors, Jeffrey S. MacDonald, Allan
304 Courtroom	9:30 AM 4:30 PM	CRH-533538 - His Majesty the King Vs. Gregory Francis Malone NO PUBLICATION BAN ON RECORD	Criminal - JURY TRIAL Day 4 of 5	McCarroll, Sean Nodelman, Joshua
304 Courtroom	12:30 PM 1:30 PM	CRH-533672 - His Majesty the King Vs. Aaron Daniel Crawley PUBLICATION BAN - s. 648 cc s.517(1) cc	Criminal - Pre-trial Conference	Taylor, Eric G. Crawley, Aaron Daniel (SR)
701 Courtroom	9:30 AM 4:30 PM	SH-514891 - Jennifer Ann Morris Vs. Primmum Insurance Company	WL - Trial Day 4 of 8	Snow, Nicolle Vihvelin, Derek

Halifax Supreme Court Thursday, December 4, 2025

Court Room Justice/ Judge Clerk/ Ct. Reporter	Time	Case	Event Name Day Of	Lawyers
702 Courtroom	9:30 AM 11:00 AM 11:00 AM 12:30 PM	SH-536499 - Hekmat Jarrar carrying on	Ch - General Chambers Day 4 of 5 Ch - Motion for	Simpson, James lan
	12.30 PW	buisness as Hebco Resources and Trade, and Hejco Resources Inc. Vs. Halifax Regional Municipality Vs. Upper Hammonds Plains Community Land Trust	Directions	Nearing, Kelsey Campbell, Scott R.
702 Courtroom	2:00 PM 4:30 PM	SH-530381 - Bilomba Inc. (o/a) Fully Promoted Canada) v. John (Jack) Barrett, 3338255 Nova Scotia Limited, Creative Cresting Print and Promo Ltd., and Aaron Philip Keith Barrett	•	Mroz, Robert Schipilow, Douglas

Halifax Supreme Court Friday, December 5, 2025

Court Room Justice/ Judge Clerk/ Ct. Reporter	Time	Case	Event Name Day Of	Lawyers
301 Courtroom	9:30 AM 4:30 PM	CRT-540424 - His Majesty the King Vs. Valdo Pauyo	Criminal - Pre-trial Applications Day 7 of 12	Roberts, Cory Pauyo, Valdo (SR)
302 Courtroom	9:00 AM 4:30 PM	CRH-536615 - His Majesty the King Vs. Scott Matthew Saunders NO PUBLICATION BAN ON RECORD	Criminal - Trial Continuation	Provincial, Crown MacDonald, Stanley
	12:00 PM 2:00 PM	CRH-535576 - His Majesty the King Vs. Raheem Orlando Munroe NO PUBLICATION BAN ON RECORD	Criminal - Decision	Provincial, Crown MacEwen, Patrick
303 Courtroom	9:30 AM 10:30 AM	CRH-539158 - His Majesty the King Vs. Joel Edward Bernard PUBLICATION BAN - s.486.4 & s.486.5 cc	Criminal - Pre-trial Conference	Provincial, Crown Rasmussen, Andrea
	10:30 AM 4:30 PM	CRH-537993 - His Majesty the King Vs. Hassan Abdi Jama NO PUBLICATION BAN ON RECORD	Criminal - Sentence	McCarroll, Sean Jama, Hassan Abdi (SR) The Attorney General of Nova Scotia (SR)
304 Courtroom	9:30 AM 4:30 PM	CRH-533538 - His Majesty the King Vs. Gregory Francis Malone NO PUBLICATION BAN ON RECORD	Criminal - JURY TRIAL Day 5 of 5	McCarroll, Sean Nodelman, Joshua
304 Courtroom	2:00 PM 4:30 PM	CRH-527886 - His Majesty the King Vs. John Alexander Cripps PUBLICATION BAN - s.486.4 & s.486.5 cc	Criminal - Plea and Date	Provincial, Crown Bailey, Mark
701 Courtroom	9:30 AM 4:30 PM		BC - Bankruptcy Hearing	

Halifax Supreme Court Friday, December 5, 2025

Court Room Justice/ Judge Clerk/ Ct. Reporter	Time	Case	Event Name Day Of	Lawyers
702 Courtroom	9:30 AM 11:00 AM		Ch - General Chambers Day 5 of 5	
	12:00 PM 1:30 PM		AD - Appearance Day	
703 Courtroom	10:00 AM 11:00 AM	SH-548787 - And in the Matter of the Plan or Arrangement of Precision Concrete Services Limited , Able Infrastructure Inc. , DKPY Holdings Limited , Bespoke Canadian Investments Inc. , Breton Concrete Services Ltd. , Precision holdings Limited , PCSL Developments Limited , 3327533 Nova Scotia Limited , PDY Holdings Limited , Kileyco Holdings Inc.	WL - Motion	Santimaw, Josh xxx (SR)
703 Courtroom	1:00 PM 2:00 PM	CRH-519704 - His Majesty the King Vs. Nicholas Bruce Stewart PUBLICATION BAN - s.486.4 & s.486.5 cc	Criminal - Pre-trial Conference	McOnie, Kimberley Boubnov, Pavel
703 Courtroom	2:00 PM 4:30 PM	SH-500182 - Hope McCallum, Matthew McCallum by his litigation guardian, Hope mcCallum and, Quinn McCallum by his litigation guardian Hope McCallum Vs. Darren Dennis, Connie Dennis	WL - Pre-trial Applications	Wagner, Lisa Samson, Christian